# MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

### **CHANGE ORDER**

[17]

Change Order Number: 17

Date: 11/29/2022

Project Name and Number: MARIN COUNTY CA - CA-17I119A

**Customer Name: MERA** 

Customer Project Mgr: Dave Jeffries

The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

Capture the following changes:

Add Construction Administration services.

Contract #: [31701399] Contract Date: 03/07/17

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between [Marin County] and Motorola S+olutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

### **Contract Price Adjustments**

Original Contract Value:	\$34,337,451.06
Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order numbers [1] through [16].	\$11,295,327.34
This Change Order:	\$790,888.33
New Contract Value:	\$46,423,666.73

### 

Original Completion Date:	3/27/2019
Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order:	10/08/2024
New Completion Date:	10/08/2024

## MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

### **CHANGE ORDER**

[17]

Changes in Equipment: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed
None
First and More than the control of t
Scope of Work Changes: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed \$790,888.33 Addition of Construction Administration services as set out in Statement of Work
attached hereto as "Attachment A" and forming part of the Contract.
en de la principal de la companya d La companya de la comp
Changes in SUA and Support Services: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed. Must be completed by Project CSM.
N/A
[1881] [1882] [1882] [1882] [1882] [1882] [1882] [1882] [1882] [1882] [1882] [1882] [1882] [1882] [1882] [1882
등 이렇게 있는 것이 되었다. 이 등 수 있는 것은 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이 없는 그렇게 되었다.
Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)
N/A
Control of the Contro
Pricing Changes: (describe change or N/A)
Please refer to the Contract Price Adjustments table in page 1
Trease refer to the Contract Proc Adjustments table in page 1
Contract Print Autostments   Letter   Contract Print   Letter   Le
Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)
N/A
Trace Constitution Constitution of the Constit
The second of th
그들은 그는 그는 그는 이 이 아는 그 이 이 아이들은 아이들은 그래요? 바다 이 사람들이 있다면 하지만 하지만 하지만 그렇게 보고 있다면 하는 것이다.

#### Payment Schedule for this Change Order:

(describe new payment terms applicable to this change order)

Change Order specific payment milestones:

25% due upon Change Order execution: \$197,722.08

25% due after six (6) months / June 30, 2023: \$197,722.08

25% due after six (6) months / December 31, 2023: \$197,722.08

25% due on April 30, 2024 / Completion of term: \$197,722.09



### **CHANGE ORDER**

[17]

Purchase Order Requirements for this Change Order (select only o	this Change Order (select only one).
--	--------------------------------------

	and is attached.
No Purchase Order is required - Customer affirm order document is the only notice to proceed requi been encumbered for this change order in its enti further purchase orders will be issued against the	ired, that funding has rety, and that no
No Purchase Order required - this is a \$0 Changin scope.	ge Order, or a decrease
Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Confif there are any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Charles of the Contract, the provisions of this Change Order will prevail.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Orbelow.	nge Order and the provisions
Motorola Solutions, Inc. Cust	
11010101010101010101	omer
Ву:	omer
Printed Name: FRANK MULTE Printed Name:	omer
Printed Name: FRANK MUCO Printed Name:	omer